

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 587

OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

Page 2, line 1, strike “**SAN DIEGO POINT LOMA**” and insert “**WASTEWATER FACILITY OCEAN DISCHARGE**”.

Page 2, line 7, strike “the Point Loma Plant” and insert “a treatment works”.

Page 2, beginning on line 12, strike “the currently designed deep ocean outfall from the Point Loma Plant” and insert “a deep ocean outfall from the treatment works”.

Page 3, line 6, strike “Point Loma Plant” and insert “treatment works”.

Page 4, line 25, strike “Point Loma Plant” and insert “treatment works”.

Page 5, line 8, strike “the Point Loma Plant” and insert “a treatment works”.

Beginning on page 5, strike line 21 and all that follows through page 6, line 2, and insert the following:

1 (3) FEDERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ACT
2 TERMS.—The terms “State” and “treatment works”

1 have the meanings given those terms in section 502
2 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33
3 U.S.C. 1362).

Amend the title so as to read: “A bill to modify permitting requirements with respect to the discharge from a treatment works into marine waters in certain circumstances, and for other purposes.”.

